## असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2020 30 Agrahayana, 1942 (Saka)

सं. : 92 No.

Dated: 19/12/2020





सल्यमेव जयते भारत सरकार Government of India

# संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

#### PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Director (PE & ME), Collectorate, Daman

No. 17/21/DNH & DD/BYE-ELEC/2020-21/96

**Subject:** Appointment of ROs and AROs for the Bye- Election- reg

With reference to the above cited subject, the Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 19/12/2020 issued by the Election Commissioner for UTs is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Secretary (PE & ME),
UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu

EXTRAORDINARY NO.: 92 DATED: 21<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2020.

#### **ELECTION COMMISSION**

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020: In exercise of the powers conferred on it under Rule 24 and 25 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, hereby makes the following amendments to its Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

Paragraph 1(c) of Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2020 may be substituted with:-

### c) <u>District Panchayat, Daman</u>

Sr. No	Returning Officer	Sr. No.	Assistant Returning Officer	Ward of District Panchayat
1.	Collector, Daman	1.	Joint Secretary (Finance), DNH & DD	Damanwada,

Paragraph 1(d) of Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2020 may be substituted with:-

#### d) Gram Panchayat and their Sarpanchs, Daman

Sr. No.	Returning Officer	Sr. No.	Assistant Returning Officer	Ward of Gram Panchayat	Ward Sarpanch
1	Joint Secretary (Finance), DNH & DD	1.	Block Development Officer, Daman	Damanwada	Damanwada
		2.	Principal Govt. Engineering College, Varkund	Pariyari	Pariyari

Rest of the contents of the aforesaid notification shall remain unchanged.

Sd/(Narendra Kumar)
Election Commissioner

\*\*\*